

PS&E JOB NO : 11B009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008050 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3762  
 HWY : SR 017,028,174  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2011  
 11B009  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(584)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :	
	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G			13184 E WHEELER RD	
	PARKER WA 98939			EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004			98837-9118	
	YAKIMA WA 989090337			WENATCHEE WA 988071628			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-36.43 %			-73.24 %	0.00 %
			200,000.00	127,150.00	-72,850.00	53,510.93	-146,489.07	200,000.00	0.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			2.67 %			33.33 %	0.00 %
			7,500.00	7,700.00	200.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	0.00
GRADING									
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-56.47 %			-52.94 %	-41.18 %
	8772.0000		8.5000	3.7000	-42,105.60	4.0000	-39,474.00	5.0000	-30,702.00
			74,562.00	32,456.40		35,088.00		43,860.00	
SURFACING									
4	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			56.00 %			100.00 %	20.00 %
	7.2700		2,500.0000	3,900.0000	10,178.00	5,000.0000	18,175.00	3,000.0000	3,635.00
			18,175.00	28,353.00		36,350.00		21,810.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
5	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P	TON			4.76 %			8.57 %	-9.52 %
	1308.0000		525.0000	550.0000	32,700.00	570.0000	58,860.00	475.0000	-65,400.00
			686,700.00	719,400.00		745,560.00		621,300.00	
6	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			23,544.00	23,544.00		23,544.00		23,544.00	
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			9,540.00	9,540.00		9,540.00		9,540.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11B009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008050 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3762  
 HWY : SR 017,028,174  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2011  
 11B009  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(584)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G: 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 PARKER WA 98939 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
LIQUID ASPHALT											
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL										
	221.0000	TON	525.0000	550.0000	4.76 %	570.0000	8.57 %	660.0000	25.71 %		
			116,025.00	121,550.00	5,525.00	125,970.00	9,945.00	145,860.00	29,835.00		
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT											
9	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4										
	7721.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	27.5000	-21.43 %	28.0000	-20.00 %	29.0000	-17.14 %		
			270,235.00	212,327.50	-57,907.50	216,188.00	-54,047.00	223,909.00	-46,326.00		
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0										
	1160.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	23.0000	-34.29 %	29.0000	-17.14 %		
			40,600.00	23,200.00	-17,400.00	26,680.00	-13,920.00	33,640.00	-6,960.00		
11	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH										
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	150.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	233.33 %		
			450.00	750.00	300.00	450.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,050.00		
12	ADDITIONAL BROOMING										
	42.0000	HR	150.0000	135.0000	-10.00 %	300.0000	100.00 %	105.0000	-30.00 %		
			6,300.00	5,670.00	-630.00	12,600.00	6,300.00	4,410.00	-1,890.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
13	CRACK SEALING										
	216000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3000	-40.00 %	0.3200	-36.00 %	0.3500	-30.00 %		
			108,000.00	64,800.00	-43,200.00	69,120.00	-38,880.00	75,600.00	-32,400.00		
14	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28										
	5132.0000	TON	60.0000	74.0000	23.33 %	70.0000	16.67 %	70.0000	16.67 %		
			307,920.00	379,768.00	71,848.00	359,240.00	51,320.00	359,240.00	51,320.00		
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28										
	1550.0000	TON	90.0000	79.0000	-12.22 %	80.0000	-11.11 %	75.0000	-16.67 %		
			139,500.00	122,450.00	-17,050.00	124,000.00	-15,500.00	116,250.00	-23,250.00		
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28										
	2858.0000	TON	65.0000	65.0000	0.00 %	68.0000	4.62 %	65.0000	0.00 %		
			185,770.00	185,770.00	0.00	194,344.00	8,574.00	185,770.00	0.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11B009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008050 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3762  
 HWY : SR 017,028,174  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2011  
 11B009  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(584)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		-2.00	
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,087.00		3,087.00		3,087.00		3,087.00	
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,577.00		2,577.00		2,577.00		2,577.00	
20	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	244.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-32.00 %	17.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %
			6,100.00	-1,952.00	4,148.00	-1,220.00	4,880.00	-1,220.00	4,148.00	-1,952.00
21	SHOULDER REPAIR									
	26850.0000	L.F.	9.0000	-40.00 %	5.4000	-33.33 %	6.0000	-33.33 %	6.5000	-27.78 %
			241,650.00	-96,660.00	144,990.00	-80,550.00	161,100.00	-80,550.00	174,525.00	-67,125.00
TRAFFIC										
22	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	513.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-20.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	7.5000	-25.00 %
			5,130.00	-2,565.00	2,565.00	-1,026.00	4,104.00	-1,026.00	3,847.50	-1,282.50
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	378.0000	EACH	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %
			11,340.00	0.00	11,340.00	0.00	11,340.00	0.00	11,340.00	0.00
24	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	276.0000	L.F.	4.0000	28.75 %	5.1500	-17.50 %	3.3000	-17.50 %	4.5000	12.50 %
			1,104.00	317.40	1,421.40	-193.20	910.80	-193.20	1,242.00	138.00
25	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	642.0000	L.F.	10.0000	42.00 %	14.2000	-10.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %
			6,420.00	2,696.40	9,116.40	-642.00	5,778.00	-642.00	8,988.00	2,568.00
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	54.67 %	232.0000	10.00 %	165.0000	10.00 %	125.0000	-16.67 %
			600.00	328.00	928.00	60.00	660.00	60.00	500.00	-100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11B009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008050 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3762  
 HWY : SR 017,028,174  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2011  
 11B009  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(584)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 222.0000	EACH	18.0000 3,996.00	26.0000 5,772.00	44.44 % 1,776.00	17.0000 3,774.00	-5.56 % -222.00	23.0000 5,106.00	27.78 % 1,110.00	
28	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 25.9800	MI.	1,000.0000 25,980.00	915.0000 23,771.70	-8.50 % -2,208.30	900.0000 23,382.00	-10.00 % -2,598.00	850.0000 22,083.00	-15.00 % -3,897.00	
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 212368.0000	L.F.	0.1800 38,226.24	0.1400 29,731.52	-22.22 % -8,494.72	0.1400 29,731.52	-22.22 % -8,494.72	0.1300 27,607.84	-27.78 % -10,618.40	
30	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	7,600.00	10,600.00	39.47 % 3,000.00	10,000.00	31.58 % 2,400.00	11,000.00	44.74 % 3,400.00	
31	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 851.0000	HR	5.0000 4,255.00	3.3500 2,850.85	-33.00 % -1,404.15	6.0000 5,106.00	20.00 % 851.00	6.0000 5,106.00	20.00 % 851.00	
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	172,000.00	125,000.00	-27.33 % -47,000.00	170,000.00	-1.16 % -2,000.00	170,000.00	-1.16 % -2,000.00	
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1639.0000	S.F.	10.0000 16,390.00	17.0000 27,863.00	70.00 % 11,473.00	7.2500 11,882.75	-27.50 % -4,507.25	7.0000 11,473.00	-30.00 % -4,917.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
34	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 9.0000	EACH	300.0000 2,700.00	150.0000 1,350.00	-50.00 % -1,350.00	400.0000 3,600.00	33.33 % 900.00	390.0000 3,510.00	30.00 % 810.00	
35	ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	2,600.0000 2,600.00	420.00 % 2,100.00	650.0000 650.00	30.00 % 150.00	650.0000 650.00	30.00 % 150.00	
36	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 11B009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008050 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3762  
 HWY : SR 017,028,174  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2011  
 11B009  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(584)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC.			GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :	
	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:			13184 E WHEELER RD	
	PARKER WA 98939			EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004			98837-9118	
	YAKIMA WA 989090337			WENATCHEE WA 988071628			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
37	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
38	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC	12,750.00	0.00 %	12,750.00	0.00 %	12,750.00	0.00 %	
39	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.	1,500.00	-33.33 %	1,000.00	-66.67 %	1,000.00	-33.33 %	
				-500.00	500.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,758,728.24</u>	<u>-9.82%</u>	<u>\$2,487,892.77</u>	<u>-9.09%</u>	<u>\$2,554,275.34</u>	<u>-7.41%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,758,728.24</u>	<u>-9.82%</u>	<u>\$2,487,892.77</u>	<u>-9.09%</u>	<u>\$2,554,275.34</u>	<u>-7.41%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 11B009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008050 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3762  
 HWY : SR 017,028,174  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2011  
 11B009  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(584)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 2732 N BECK RD

POST FALLS ID 838544567  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
			200,000.00	170,357.69	-14.82 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			
			7,500.00	7,875.00	5.00 %
GRADING					
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			
	8772.0000		8.5000	13.2000	55.29 %
			74,562.00	115,790.40	41,228.40
SURFACING					
4	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			
	7.2700		2,500.0000	833.1200	-66.68 %
			18,175.00	6,056.78	-12,118.22
LIQUID ASPHALT					
5	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P	TON			
	1308.0000		525.0000	558.4900	6.38 %
			686,700.00	730,504.92	43,804.92
6	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			
			23,544.00	23,544.00	0.00 %
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			
			9,540.00	9,540.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 11B009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008050 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3762  
 HWY : SR 017,028,174  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2011  
 11B009  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(584)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 2732 N BECK RD  
 POST FALLS ID 838544567  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL				
	221.0000	TON	525.0000	358.5800	-31.70 %
			116,025.00	79,246.18	-36,778.82
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
9	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4				
	7721.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	42.6300	21.80 %
			270,235.00	329,146.23	58,911.23
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0				
	1160.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	28.6500	-18.14 %
			40,600.00	33,234.00	-7,366.00
11	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH				
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	420.0000	180.00 %
			450.00	1,260.00	810.00
12	ADDITIONAL BROOMING				
	42.0000	HR	150.0000	231.0000	54.00 %
			6,300.00	9,702.00	3,402.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
13	CRACK SEALING				
	216000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4100	-18.00 %
			108,000.00	88,560.00	-19,440.00
14	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28				
	5132.0000	TON	60.0000	87.1100	45.18 %
			307,920.00	447,048.52	139,128.52
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	1550.0000	TON	90.0000	84.1800	-6.47 %
			139,500.00	130,479.00	-9,021.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	2858.0000	TON	65.0000	70.1900	7.98 %
			185,770.00	200,603.02	14,833.02

PS&E JOB NO : 11B009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008050 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3762  
 HWY : SR 017,028,174  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2011  
 11B009  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(584)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 2732 N BECK RD  
 POST FALLS ID 838544567  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00	
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			3,087.00	3,087.00	
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			2,577.00	2,577.00	
20	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL				
	244.0000	L.F.	25.0000	26.2500	5.00 %
			6,100.00	6,405.00	305.00
21	SHOULDER REPAIR				
	26850.0000	L.F.	9.0000	6.2100	-31.00 %
			241,650.00	166,738.50	-74,911.50
TRAFFIC					
22	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	513.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.8800	-21.20 %
			5,130.00	4,042.44	-1,087.56
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	378.0000	EACH	30.0000	30.4500	1.50 %
			11,340.00	11,510.10	170.10
24	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	276.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.9400	-1.50 %
			1,104.00	1,087.44	-16.56
25	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	642.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.5000	5.00 %
			6,420.00	6,741.00	321.00
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	136.5000	-9.00 %
			600.00	546.00	-54.00



PS&E JOB NO : 11B009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008050 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3762  
 HWY : SR 017,028,174  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2011  
 11B009  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(584)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 2732 N BECK RD  
 POST FALLS ID 838544567  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
27	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING				
	222.0000	EACH	18.0000 3,996.00	21.0000 4,662.00	16.67 % 666.00
28	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP				
	25.9800	MI.	1,000.0000 25,980.00	866.2500 22,505.18	-13.38 % -3,474.83
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	212368.0000	L.F.	0.1800 38,226.24	0.1300 27,607.84	-27.78 % -10,618.40
30	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.	7,600.00	11,025.00	45.07 % 3,425.00
31	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	851.0000	HR	5.0000 4,255.00	6.3000 5,361.30	26.00 % 1,106.30
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.	172,000.00	174,159.30	1.26 % 2,159.30
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1639.0000	S.F.	10.0000 16,390.00	7.3500 12,046.65	-26.50 % -4,343.35
OTHER ITEMS					
34	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	9.0000	EACH	300.0000 2,700.00	393.7500 3,543.75	31.25 % 843.75
35	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	682.5000 682.50	36.50 % 182.50
36	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/22/2010

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:08

PS&E JOB NO : 11B009 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008050 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3762  
 HWY : SR 017,028,174  
 TITLE :  
           NCR SEAL 2011  
           11B009  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(584)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS, GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2010  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 2732 N BECK RD

POST FALLS ID 838544567  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
37	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00	
38	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC				0.00 %
			12,750.00		12,750.00	
39	SPCC PLAN					
		L.S.				-30.00 %
			1,500.00		1,050.00	-450.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,758,728.24</u>	<u>\$2,861,077.74</u>		3.71%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,758,728.24</u>	<u>\$2,861,077.74</u>		3.71%